FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	101092941 IN TRACEPORT OF COMMERCE PATENT OF COMME
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BENOIT FROELICH, AND RHILIPPE HOCQUET, AND ERIC LAVRUT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: SCHLUMBERGER INDUSTRIES, S.A. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Me	rger Street Address: 50 AVENUE JEAN JAURES
Other	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ser. No. 09/300,175 Filed: April 27, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: LEONARD POJUNAS Internal Address: SCHLUMBERGER RESOURCE MAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 ☐ Enclosed AGEMENT Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SERVICES, INC. Street Address: 5430 METRIC PLACE	ਸ
Street Address: 3430 HETRIO 7 HA	
City: NORCROSS State: GA	19-0095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
716/1999 MTHAI1 00000227 190095 09300175 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Reg. No. 30,314

LEONARD POJUNAS

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Benoît FROELICH

(2) Philippe HOCQUET (4)

(3) Eric LAVRUT (5)

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assign and transfer unto:

SCHLUMBERGER INDUSTRIES S.A., 50 Avenue Jean Jaurès, 92120 MONTROUGE, FRANCE

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled "Ultrasonic Fluid Meter with Improved Resistance to Parasitic Ultrasound Waves"

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 27, 1999 and identified by United States Serial No. 09/300, 175; or

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ______and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

PATENT REEL: 010091 FRAME: 0453 SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

FIRST INVENTOR

Name: Benoît FROELICH

Witnesses for first Inventor

FIRST WITNESS

Signature: H. Hon

Name and Address (please print):

Hiroshi HORI

299-1 Shimomizo Saganihara Kanagawa 229-0015

Date: 4/20/99

SECOND INVENTOR

Name: Philippe HOCQUET

Witnesses for second Inventor

FIRST WITNESS

Signature: A

Name and Address (please print):

Ottarknistiansen

Nedre Skoyenva 18A

0275 OSLO NORWAY

Date: 26/4 - 1999

THIRD INVENTOR

Name: Eric LAVRUT

Witnesses for third Inventor

FIRST WITNESS

Signature:

Name and Address (please print):

girard Suphie 9 rue Larare Carnol US 160 CRUEANS Date: FRANCE

10/05/99

SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

B. FROELICH

4/20/99

SECOND WITNESS

Signature: A. Smits.

Name and Address (please print):

ANTHONY SMITS

1-19-37 AOBADAI

AOBA-KU YOKOHAMA-SHI

JAPAH.

Date: 4/20/99

SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

4/26/99

SECOND WITNESS

Signature:

Name and Address (please print): Nicolas Soulié

Kirkereien 83 0361 0500

NARWAY

Date: 26/4_1999

SIGNATURE

E. LAVRUT

DATE SIGNED

5/10/99

SECOND WITNESS

Signature:

Name and Address (please print):

Hébre LEJEUNE

22 Rue G. Couté 451,10 ARTENAY

Date:

195/59

2

PATENT REEL: 010091 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 07/15/1999